Osonwa, et al., 2012). 

Population and sampling technique 
The population of the study includes all the residents (male and female), between 21 

and 57-year-old, of Ikot Abasi community. Convenience and purposive sampling techniques 
were used to select a total of one-hundred and forty-nine (149) and five (5) participants 
respectively. Therefore, a total of 154 people participated in this study. The 149 participants 
were the sample drawn from the general population in order to gauge public opinion about 
witchcraft accusations and related issues while the 5 participants include a witch doctor, 2